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ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, June 21

Report suppliedby auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Mostly

steady.
STEERS: M&L-l 300-500 lbs.

58.00-63.00; 500-700 lbs. 53.0068.00;
700-1000 lbs. 47.0064.00; Holstein
3001000 34.5041.00. S-L&M&L-2
300600 lbs. 53.00; 500700 lbs. 48.00
53.00.

HEIFERS: M&L-l 300500 lbs.
45.0061.50; 500700 lbs. 45.5048.00;
700800 lbs. 42.75. S-L&M&L-2 300
500 lbs. 40.0044.50; 500700 lbs.
39.5042.00.

FEEDER BULLS M&L-l 300600
lbs. 50.5064.50; 500700 lbs. 1 lot
51.00; 7001000 lbs. 1 at 40.00. S-
L&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 42.0049.00.

STOCK COWS: Beef 410.00
445.00; Baby Calves 36.00106.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Steady to
1.50lower. Utility & Commercial 2-
4 32.5039.25; Canner & Cutters 1-3
29.0032.25.

LAMBS: Trend 4.50 Lower. Blue
O High Choice & Prime 73.60; Red
O Choice 65.25; Feeder Umbs

f Livestock market and auction news
Choice 64.00-66.00; Slaughter Ewes
7-17.25; Head Ewes few at 40.00 to
50.00.

HOGS: US 1-3 200240 lbs. 53.50;
Sows 1-3 38.0043.00; Boars 26.75-
28.00.

VEAL: Good63.0064.50.
SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 46.0067.00.

Virginia Cattle
Richmond, Virginia

Northern, Va.
Thurs., June 19to

Wed.,' June25,1986
Report Supplied by VDA

Head Count: 5,178
Trend; Steady to 1.00lower.

STEERS: Medium 1 300600 lbs.
53.0063.26; 500700 lbs. 51.0061.50;
7001000 lbs. 44.0054.00. Large 1
300600 lbs. 54.0060.00; 500700 lbs.
50.0069.00; 7001000 lbs. 46.5054.00.
Small 1300600 lbs. 46.5047.00; 500
700 lbs. 47.0055.00; 7001000 lbs.
42.7047.00.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300500
lbs. 43.5053.00; 500700 lbs. 41.50
52.75; 700900 lbs. 42.7046.25. Urge
1 300600 lbs. 43.0044.00. Small 1
300500 lbs. 38.0048.50; 500700 lbs.
39.7045.50; 700900 lbs. 38.0040.00.

South& SouthwestVa.
STEERS: Medium 1 300600 lbs.

55.0066.00; 500700 lbs. 52.0059.25;
700900 lbs. 48.0063.50. Urge 1300
500 lbs. 63.00; 500700 lbs. 53.00
60.25; 700900 lbs. 50.5054.50. Small
1 300600 lbs. 50.0061.00; 500700
lbs. 51.0057.00; 700900 lbs. 50.00
52.00.

HEIFERS; Medium 1 300500
lbs. 45.7565.50; 500700 lbs. 44.00
53.50; 700900 lbs. 44.50. Large 1
300600 lbs. 48.0063.50; 500700 lbs.
46.0053.00; 700900 lbs. 40.0047.25.
Small 1300500 lbs. 44.0061.00; 500
700 lbs. 42.0047.50.

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, June 25

Report supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER; Fed Steers. Good

run $1.50 higher. Choice 52.00-
55.00; Good 48.00-51.00; Medium
47.00- Heifers- Choice 50.00-
53.00; Good 46.00-49.00; Medium
45.00- Cows- Good run,
steady prices. High Yield 38.00-
40.00; Average 34.00-37.00; Big
Middle 30.00-33.00; Fatty Herf.
28.00- Shelly 30.00-Down. Fat

SWINE PRODUCTION SALES AND SERVICE
Complete Feeding ilnL

Programs andServices Supplying Farm Fresh
FeederPigs

Feeding Programs to
Meet Your Individual

Needs

Bulls- $1 higher. Good 45.0047.00;
Medium 40.0044.00. Veal Calves-
Mostly Steady. Choice 68.6071.00;
Good 60.0067.00; Medium 52.00
59.00; Farm Bulls 75.0095.00;
Light Calves 43.0061.00; Weak
Calves- 42.00-Down. Lambs-
Steady. Choice 70.0075.00; Good
64.0069.00; Medium 58.0063.00.

STOCKER: Steers- 300650 lbs.
Choice 57.0060.00; Good 53.00
56.00; Medium 48.0062.00; Culls
47.00D0wn. Steers- 600850 lbs.
Choice 54.0068.00; Good 49.00
53.00; Medium 48.00-Down.
Heifers- (All Weights) Choice
46.0050.00; Good 42.00-45.00;
Medium 38.0041.00. Springing
Heifers- to |760. Pigs, Hd.- $1
Higher. 2035 lbs. 22.0032.00; 4060
lbs. 33.0040.00. Shoats by Lb.- 90
150 lbs. 45.0058.50. Slaughter Hogs-
s3 Higher. 220240 lbs. 58.0068.75;
260270 lbs. 56.0066.60. Sows- $3
Higher. 500650 lb. 40.5045.50; 300
450 lb. 38.5040.75. Bulls- Good
46.0062.50; Medium40.0045.00.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Hagerstown, Md.
Tuesday, June 24

Report suppliedby auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 50 cents

higher, larger run. High Yield
39.00- Utility 35.00-39.00;
Canners 32.00-39.00; Shelly 32.00-
Down. Bulls- 5 head dry fed, 1300-
1450 lb. 45.50-48.00; Good 45.00-
47.00; Standard 36.00-40.00. Fed
Steers- Good Holstein 45.00-46.25;
Standard to 42.00. Veal Calves-
Good Run. Good & Choice 250-350
lb. 63.00-70.00; Standard-Good 150-
250 lb. 50.00-65.00; Stocky 40-50;
Killers 80-100 lb. 42.00-52.00; Weak
40.00- Farm Calves- $l5
under last week. Holstein Bulls 1GO-
-125 lb. 75.00-90.00; 90-95 lb. 55.00-
70.00. Butcher Hogs- Good run, $4
higher; No US #1 & 2 offered. 215-
245 lb. US 1 & 3 57.00-58.00; 195-210
lb. 53.75-56.50. Sows- 24 head, $2
higher. 500-700 lb. 40.00-42.25 ; 350-
500 lb. 38.0041.00. Boars- 400-675 lb.
34.75-35.00.

Marketing andHedging
Services

Computerized
Record Keeping

System

Providing Veterinarian
Service

PA. Toll Free

Marketing of Genesis
Breeding Stock419 W. High Street

Elizabethtown, PA Developing Individual1 1 Financial Programs

Direct Dial
1-800-468-5524 (7171 367-1525

Feeder Pig Producers And Buyers

ATTFIVTION*Jtm JL 3L AjiH JL e

Now You Can Sell And Buy Your Feeder
Pigs Thru TELE-AUCTION

We Have Had A Great Response From Buyers Concerning
This New Method Of Marketing Feeder Pigs

Call Or Write For Details Of Feeder Pig Tele-Auction

NEXT FEEDER PIG TELE-AUCTION WILL BE HELD
TUBS., JULY Ist AT 1:00P.M.

• Phone Buyers MustRegister By Noon Monday, June 30th

STOCK CATTLE: Smaller run.
Steers- Few good beef type 51.00
54.00; Holstein 600-750 lb. 36.00
39.50; Beef type 800-925 to 51.50.
Heifers- 300-700 lb. Medium 35.00
40.00; Good 41.0046.00. Bulls- Few
lightweights to 59.00. Lambs- 20
head, all prices per lb. Few 50-51
lb. 85.0087.00; 6090 lb. 65.0071.00;
95-120 lb. 69.0075.00; Few 130135
lb. to 46.00. Sheep- 23 head.
Slaughter 15.0025.00; Take Home
26.0032.00. Goats- 50 head. Lg.
Mature 40.0058.00; Medium 30.00
40.00; Good Kids 20.0030.00. Pigs
and Shoats- 100 head. Prices
higher. By The Head- 20-35 lb.
29.0034.00; 35-55 lb. 36.0044.00; 1
lot 73 lb. 62.00.

By The Lb: 5 head 71 lb. to 73; 2
lots 110170 lb. 52.0053.50; 1 lot 183
lb. to 46.00; Stock Boars-180230 lb.
39.5042.00.

Penns Valley
Livestock

Centre Hall, Pa.
Tuesday, June 24

Report supplied byAuction
Beef Cows: Utility and Com-

mercial 37.25-39.85; Cutters 35.80-
37.10; Canners 31.25-34.85; Shells
26.50.

Heifers: Standard 43.00-48.50;
Commercial 36.00-39.10.

Steers: Good 50.00-51.25;
Standard 46.00-48.50

Bulls: Good
Standard 43.50-45.50

Feeder Cattle: 300-500 lbs.
large frame 50.00-53.50; 500-700
lbs. large frame 46.00-49.00; 500-
700 lbs. smallframe 45.00-48.00.

Veal Calves; Choice 73.00-
86.00; Good 61.00-72.00; Standard
50.00- Utility 39.00-49.00.

Farm Calves: Bulls 85.00-
115.00;Heifers6s.oo-74.00

Boars: 31.50-32.50.
Shoats; 25-30 lbs.

18.00- ; 30-35 lbs
33.00- ; 35-50 lbs
36.0043.00.

Lambs; 65.00-71.00

46.00-48.75;

per head
per head
per head

Lancaster Stockyards (717) 397-5136
WALTER M. DUNLAP & SONS, INC.

Lancaster, PA 17603


